OREGON STATE ARCLIVES

United States Bureau of the Census, Schedule of Free Inhabitants in

Coquille Precinct in the county of Coos in Oregon, enumerated on the 6th
day of September, 1860, by Lenry P. holmes. :

House

Number Nane

- €640

641

64Z

€643

. 644

645

646

647

648

649

650
651

€52

€53

635
656

€37

Samuel Dement
Carcline
Ruscell
Nelly

Oley full
Mary

Viola

Eoia

Eva

Calvin warner
Clinton Collins
James burk
AHlders Sarpe
Fl, Morris
David Lailand
Anna

Elan

Sarah

JRNaxvia

Johr deny
Carric

Evan

Genrge Brown
James Adums
V. Feckwood
Heary Raldwin
Mermanfer Paine
Thonas Geuty

Mary

wilmot
Charlsa

John Yozkhig
Elize

Jasper
Georgs

Mcrtha

- Joan Jsthuf

Lliesoatn

Anno

J-mes Budd
Conr~d Lindeuman
tharlss 1
Willi.m Hexris
loroarct
Solomar. Breadmon
Thonir.s wecbien
Eenry hurucn
Elis-beth
Morgerct
Thepzart
Washinston

Dasa

Tharelwnda
Franklir

Henry hurmen
Henry Huynes
Abreham Lioffrian
Jemima

Edwzrd

George

benj Polaski

Elisebath
+Minerve Boyd

Real

P

Personal Birth

Age Sex Race Occupation Estate Estate Place
3% M Blacksmith $14,000 $2,070 ohio
30 F "
13 M )
4 F : "
W= N Famer $5,000 $#3,000 Yew York
40 +F Ohio
7 =¥ California
5 i Orezon
2 L "
27 N Carpenter 2,500 Ind
- - 32,500 Ohio
£5 2 Ieborer: Ireland
3 " £ Australlia
By ™ Farmer 4600 3500 Virginia
ot b Laborcr 3160 Scotland
8. F England
3 " l'aryland
5 " ”
ez M oregon
65 Farmer 3800 $1,000 Ohio
20 F Missouri
e A orczon
g0, ot Farmer 3360 $400 Penna
o Laborer 3575 Geozia
28 " Former 3700 31,760 Ill
I5 - = Clexk 3175 Ireland
54 A Laborer 3250 ohio
45 . =n " 2150 Digtiony
Columbia
16 Maryland
14 M "
g " £ "
4 " Furner 2700 31,000 ohio
D =5 : Penna
11 bi I11
G Ohio
4 LR Orezon
36 M aborer 5150 Germony
z24 ¥ Moryland
2 L 4 "
e 4 Irelond
R Tishcrman Maryland
2 2 ”" : ' 11]
c " Carpenter 3800 Mississippi .
29 F Scotland
30 M Iaboror »30C Mcine
34 ” 3 Irclond
48 . M. D. %500 Germany
38 F England
17 " Maryland
156 M e
2 ”" "
9 ® ”
& . F "
o= 5
9/12 M Ooregon
A8 o Laborer Ind
" Farmer .. 2960 3360 "
20 F ) British
America
-8 Qregon
9/le n "
A Shoemz:ker 275  Germany
Slefsa s : 111
2 "

California



U, S. Census, Coquille Precinct, Coos County.

House
KXumber

Name

€58

659

€60

66l

662
663

661
665
666

~667

668

Henry Shroedaner
Dorothy

John

Augustus

John

Annc

Charles

¥m Volkmor
7illil

Charlocs

Jzmes

John Rethe
Walter Parker
Willizm Letz
Gustave Paole
Hurmsar Kuhlmex
John Hill
Furmcn Colemian
Janus Chaorron
William Clite
Henry lMcy.rs
Ephrm Citoban
Francis

Jemes

Julis

Henuvy
(ustave Rencke
Carfine
4dolph
Emme
Petcr Liawks
Freecmar Lockharte
Esther ann
Ella

Lilian

Age

45
43
20
17
15
13
8
44
20
4
7/12
49
34
26
22
27
35
. 30
30
24
32

Z
o~

20
4&
2
*
56
29
4
2
28
39
36
il

7

W EE

2 =

Page 2.
Reul Personal Birth
Sex Roce Occupation nstate Estate  Place
M Shoemakor +200 Gormﬁny'
F " ~
M Maryland
" Engineer "
" "
F "
M "
" Lzborer 31,100 Germony
F ”
M Meryland
" Oregon
b Ccrpenter Germnny
" Laborer 3100 Ohio
" " Germany
) " "
" " "
" Tanner 52,000 31,500 Kentucky
" Ioborer 53100 Germany
” 1] :3400 "
" 5 5150
" Formor 400 51,000 "
\: . " 52,000 (3450 Tenn
F Ind Oregon
M o "
F W "
14 U "
" Carpenter 5200 Germany
F "
1 New York
F . g California
A Laborer Germeny
Former 42,000 New York
<% e 3
ohio
oregon

Reproduced, as written by the enumerator, from the microfilm copy in the
The origirnal marpuscript schedule is
Tor distributicr ot meseting of

"~ the Coos ~— Curr;- Coun“y Piorecer Aszsociation, Joquille, Oregon, July =8, 1946.

posscssion of the Oregorn State Librory.
in the Natiorsl archives, Viashirgton, D. C,



